FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 06-27-2000 OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94) PRINCETON ECOM CORP. Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV.3 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater ached original documents or copy thereof. 101390628 ---ress of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PRINCETON TELECOM CORPORATION Name: PRINCETON ECOM CORPOPRATION Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 650 COLLEGE ROAD EAST ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: PRINCETON State: NJ ZIP: 08540 **☒** ⊃orporation-State **DELAWARE** Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association General Partnership ___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-State DELAWARE Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Execution Date: MARCH 17, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SEE 05-30-2000 **ATTACHED** ATTACHED U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 LIST LIST 14266416 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 14 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD S. ROBERTS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$365.00 Internal Address: ROBERTS & MERCANTI, LLP **X** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. BOX 484 **CHARGE ANY DEFICIT TO ACCT 18-1589** City: PRINCETON State: NJ ZIP: 08542 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/26/2000 JJRLLAH2 00000016 74299416

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

RICHARD S. ROBERTS

Name of Person Signing

Signature

MAY 26, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0557

| DOCKET | SERIAL | FILED | TM | ISSUE | TITLE |
|-----------|------------|----------|-----------|------------|------------------------------|
| DOCKET | | | | | IIILL |
| | NO. | | NUMBER | DATE | |
| PTC- 3-TM | 74/299,416 | 7/30/92 | 1,763,273 | 4/6/1997 | ELS ELECTRIC LOCKBOX SERVICE |
| PTC- 4-TM | 75/093,848 | 4/25/96 | 2,143,943 | 3/17/1998 | DIGITAL SCANLINE |
| PTC- 5-TM | 75/093,846 | 4/25/96 | 2,194,551 | 10/13/1998 | 1-800-PAYBILL |
| PTC- 6-TM | 75/093,847 | 4/25/96 | 2,049,067 | 4/1/1997 | PAID PAYMENTS ACQUISITION |
| | | | | | THROUGH INTERACTIVE DEVICES |
| PTC- 7-TM | 75/406,620 | 12/17/97 | | | E-COLLECT |
| PTC- 8-TM | 75/681,669 | 4/13/99 | | | ECOM |
| PTC- 9-TM | 75/681,668 | 4/13/99 | | | PRINCETON ECOM |
| PTC-10-TM | 75/681,667 | 4/13/99 | | | BTU BALANCE TRANSFER UTILITY |
| PTC-11-TM | 75/681,666 | 4/13/99 | | | PAYBILL |
| PTC-12-TM | 75/681,665 | 4/13/99 | 2,349,891 | 5/16/2000 | RDF REMOTE DISBURSEMENT |
| | | | | | FACILITY |
| PTC-13-TM | 75/681,664 | 4/13/99 | | | INFERENCE |
| PTC-14-TM | 75/681,663 | 4/13/99 | | | SYSTEMIC ANAMNESIS |
| PTC-15-TM | 75/681,662 | 4/13/99 | | | INTERNET PRESENTMENT SERVER |
| PTC-16-TM | 75/681,661 | 4/13/99 | | | INTERNET BILL PUBLISHING |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0558 05/23/00 THE 18:28 FAX

Ø1002

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

T, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRINCETON TELECOM CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRINCETON TELECOM CORPORATION" TO "PRINCETON ECOM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

20**26677 8100** 001054976



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0237563

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE

02-04-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0559

Proor

tu un la lite i sur els grandis.

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPUTATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 03/72/1990 991116089 - 2076677

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ŰĚ

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPURATION

O.

PRINCETON TELECOM CORPORATION

PRINCETON TELECOM CORPURATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the Corporation*), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The marks of the Corporation is Princeton TeleCom Corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of incorporation is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"ARTICLE FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Princeton of Corporation."

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 17th day of March, 1999.

Princeton TeleCom Corporation

Donald C. Licciardello

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 05/30/2000